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Adams Emily 

The Appellate 
Group P.O. Box 
1564 Bountiful, 
Utah 84011 

385-777-5533 eadams@theappellategroup.com 
Child welfare for Uintah 
and Weber Counties 

Yes 
I am willing to provide indigent 

appeal services all over the 
state if I am available. 

Ainscough Rachel 

The Appellate 
Group 505 S 
Main St. 
Bountiful, UT 
84010 

801-924-0854 rpainscough@theappellategroup.com  Yes  

Coebergh Colleen 
29 South State St 
#007 Salt Lake 
City, UT 84111 

801-364-3300  ckc4thedefense@msn.com  Yes  

Daines Peter 

Quest Software 
220 West Mercer 
St., Suite 410 
Seattle, WA 
98199 

949-754-1258 daines.peter@gmail.com 

I currently have a contract 
with Morgan County to 

handle one specific appeal. 
The contract is only for one 

case. I do not currently 
have any standing 

contracts with any county 
to handle indigent appeals 

on a revolving basis.  

Yes 
I have no geographic 

restrictions.  

Dakic Angilee 

Pearson Butler, 
1802 W. South 
Jordan Pkwy, 
South Jordan, UT 
84095 

801-495-4104 angilee@pearsonbutler.com No Yes Statewide 

Fitzgerald Andrew 

K. Andrew 
Fitzgerald Law 
285 S 400 E 
Suite 206 
Moab, UT 84532 

435-259-0119 andrewmoablaywer@icloud.com  Yes 

I am willing to accept 
appointments throughout the 
state, especially if they are 
ICWA related. However, my 

preference is for 
appointments in San Juan, 
Grand, Carbon, and Emery 

Counties. Not only are these 
jurisdictions in close proximity 
to my legal practice, but these 
jurisdictions have a shortage 

of qualified appellate 
attorneys.  
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Grigsby Anna 

The Appellate 
Group, 505 S 
Main Street, 
Bountiful, UT 
84010 

801-924-0854 agrigsby@theappellategroup.com   Yes  

Harding Sheleigh 

8 East Broadway, 
Suite 500  
Salt Lake City, 
Utah 84111  

801-347-0143 sheleighhardinglaw@gmail.com 

I have a contract with Salt 
Lake County for 3rd district 
appeals, and a contract 
with the IDC for outlying 
county appeals 

Yes Statewide 

Holzer Jessica 

The Appellate 
Group, 505 S 
Main Street, 
Bountiful, UT 
84010 

801-924-0854 jholzer@theappellategroup.com   Yes  

Irvin Mikayla 

The Appellate 
Group, 505 S 
Main Street, 
Bountiful, UT 
84010 

801-924-0854 
mirvin@theappellategroup.com  Yes  

Johnson Freyja 

The Appellate 
Group PO Box 
1564  
Bountiful, UT 
84011 

801-924-0854 
fjohnson@theappellategroup.com  Yes  

Latham  J. Robert 

J. Robert 
Latham, J.D.P.C.  
3143 South 840 
East #420  
St. George, Utah 
84790 

435-200-4872 jrobertlesq@gmail.com  Yes  

Leavitt-
Howell 

Hannah 

The Appellate 
Group 
1449 E 1200 S 
Bountiful, UT 
84010 

801-238-7935 hannahlh@theappellategroup.com    

Lindsay Margaret 

180 N. University 
Ave., 
Suite 140 
Provo, UT 84601 

801-852-1070 margaretl@utcpd.com    

mailto:margaretl@utcpd.com
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Mareschal Alexandra 

Indigent 
Appellate 
Defense Div.370 
E South Temple, 
Ste 500, Salt 
Lake City, UT 
84111 

385-210-6477 alexamareschal@utah.gov    

Nelson Julie 

Julie J. Nelson 
Law 
4055 South 700 
East, Ste 200 
SLC, UT 84107 

801-924-0200  julie@julienelsonlaw.com  Yes  

Perkins Carolyn 

Law Offices of 
Carolyn Perkins, 
PO Box 520704, 
Salt Lake City, 
Utah 84106 

801-405-9954  cperkins@carolynperkinslaw.com    

Pfrommer Sara 

Law Offices of 
Sara Pfrommer 
505 S. Main St., 
Ste 201 
Bountiful, UT 
84010 

435-602-3453 spfrommerl@gmail.com   Yes  

Skousen Neil 

Neil Skousen 
P.O. Box 1771 
Orem, Utah 
84059 

801-376-6666 ndskousen@aol.com 

In Utah County, I have a 
child welfare contract to 
defend parents in DCFS 
abuse/neglect/dependency 
cases and in juvenile 
delinquency cases. This 
contract restricts my appeals 
to those same cases I'm 
assigned to by the Juvenile 
Courts in Utah County.  

No (Utah 
Co.) 

Outside my contract, I'm 
willing to provide hourly/flat 

fee appellate representation, 
plus costs, for indigent clients 

in Utah County if there is a 
need and if I'm available to 
handle the additional work.  

Thompson Douglas 

180 N. University 
Ave., 
Suite 140 
Provo, UT 84601 

801-318-3194 dougt@utcpd.com    

Walker Skylar 

6304 W 
Passenger Ln, 
Apt. 9 
West Jordan, UT 
84081 

801-913-8808 skylar@skylarwalkerlaw.com  Yes  
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Wiggins Scott 

Arnold & 
Wiggins, P.C. 
57 West 200 
South, Ste 105 
SLC, UT 84101 

801-328-4333 swiggins@awpc.net  Yes  

 


